

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19213/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2013 in LPA No.1886/2012,IA No.14667/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIBHUTI BHUSHAN PATHAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Ms. Nikita Raj, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr.Avinash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the respondents states that all the arrears of pension have already been paid. He further states that in case they are not so paid, they shall be cleared within three months.

In view of this statement, the special leave petition is dismissed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]  
Court Master